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LOCATIONS
1  Luther Hall — D3

2 Luther Front Lawn — C4 

3 Hagen Campus Center — E3 

4 Luther Courtyard — D4  

5 Centennial Hall — E5 

6  Concordia at Ainsworth Building— A7

7  ELS Language Center Classroom — A8

8 Coates Apartments: South — C6

9  Coates Apartments: North — D6

10  Weber Residence Hall — E6

11  Mary Neils Building — E6

12  Elizabeth Residence Hall — F6

13  Neils Residence Hall: North — F7

14  Neils Residence Hall: South — F7

15  East Residence Hall — D7

16  Fine Arts Building — F2

17  Concordia University Gymnasium — G2

18 Campus Green — G4

19  George R. White Library & Learning Center — H4

20  The Concordia House — H6

21  Physical Plan Services House — H7

22  Hilken Community Stadium — I2

23 Concordia Place Apartments — G1

24 The Navy House — L1

25  St. Michael’s Lutheran Church — K6
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CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY 
PORTLAND MAIN CAMPUS 
2811 NE Holman Street   Portland OR 97211

SATELLITE LOCATIONS  
Concordia University  
Accelerated Nursing Program 

9600 SW Barnes Road, Suite 300 
Portland OR 97225

Concordia University  
Columbia River Campus  
11703 NE Glenn Widing Drive 
Portland OR 97220

Concordia University Throw Center

9140 NE Sunderland Avenue 
Portland OR 97211

Concordia University ‒ Portland
MAIN CAMPUS MAP
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Campus Facilities, Departments, & Offices  
BUILDING NUMBER, BUILDING NAME, GRID COORDINATES

MAIN PORTLAND CAMPUS: 

1 Luther Hall – D3

Admission Office

Student Accounts Office 

Classrooms

Faculty Offices

Financial Aid Office

Registrar’s Office

2 Luther Front Lawn – C4

3 Hagen Campus Center – E3 

Anna Neils Dining Hall

ASCU/Student Government Office 

ATM

Cav Corner

Christian Life Ministries Office

Commuter Lounge 

Computing Center 

Dining Services Office

Equity & Compliance Office

Information & Service Center
Mail & Shipping Services
Printing & Duplicating Services

Information Technology Services (ITS)
Technology Service Center

Multicultural Services Office

Public Safety Desk

Service Leadership Office 

Student Activities Office

Student Affairs Office
Career Resources
Housing & Residence Life Office  
Disabilities & Learning Services

Student Events & Activities Center

 Veterans Affairs Office

4 Luther Courtyard – D4

5 Centennial Hall – E5

Church Relations Office

Counseling Services 

College of Education
Undergraduate Education Program 
Graduate Education Program 
Doctorate Education Program
Director of Christian Education  
Program (DCE)
Education Placement Office

ELS Language Center

Faculty Offices

Health Services/Campus Nurse 

Institutional Research & Assessment 

International Studies Office 

School of Management
BA Business Administration
Master of Business Administration (MBA)

6 Ainsworth Building – A7

Classrooms

Concordia University Foundation
Advancement Services 
Alumni & Parent Relations 
Development Office

Systems & Technology Solutions

7 ELS Language Center Classroom – A8

8 Coates Apartments: South – C6

9 Coates Apartments: North – D6

10 Weber Residence Hall – E6

11 Mary Neils Building – E6

Human Resources

University Marketing & Communications

12 Elizabeth Residence Hall – F6

13 Neils Residence Hall: North – F7

14 Neils Residence Hall: South – F7

15 East Residence Hall – D7

16 Fine Arts Building – F2

Classrooms

Faculty Offices

University Chapel

17 Concordia University Gymnasium – G2

Athletic Training

Classrooms  

Coaches Offices

Fitness Center/Weight Room  

18 Campus Green – G4

19 George R. White Library &  

 Learning Center – H4

Art & Carol Wahlers Center for Applied 

Lutheran Leadership (CALL)

Cafe 1905

Center for Volga German Studies (CVGS) 

Classrooms

College of Health & Human Services
Exercise & Sport Science Program
Health Care Administration Program
Nursing Program
Social Work Program

College of Theology, Arts, & Sciences
Department of Humanities
Department of Social Sciences
Department of Math-Sciences
Department of International Studies
Department of Performing and Visual Arts
Division of Theology

Faculty Offices

FWJ Sylwester Library

Jody Thurston Northwest Center for  
Children’s Literature (NWCCL)

Concordia Teacher Corps Office

Richard Paul & Jane Roe Shakespeare 
Authorship Research Centre (SARC)

Robert & Virginia Hilken Family  
Nursing Center

20 The Concordia House – H6

Executive Offices, President 

21 Physical Plant Services House – H7 

22 Hilken Community Stadium – I2

Porter Park

Tuominen Yard

23 Concordia Place Apartments – G1

24 The Navy House – L1

Athletic Dept Admin Offices

Coaches Offices

25 St. Michael’s Lutheran Church – K6
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